distribution of water to properties within the proposed District to be provided by a connection to a 

water main owned and operated by WJWW; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum amount proposed to be expended for said improvements 

(consisting of a water transmission main, hydrants, pumps, facilities and appurtenances and 

professional engineering) is One Million One Hundred Thousand ($1,100,000.00) Dollars, and 

WJWW having completed construction of the improvements at its cost pursuant to a Consent 

Decree with the U.S. Department of Justice dated June 24, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, it is now desired to call a public hearing to consider the question of the